
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department         

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Biswanath, Sylhet 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No-LGED/UE/BIS/SYL/2020/334                                                                                              Date: 23.07.2020 

 

Invitation for Tender (Works) 
e-Tender Notice No: 01/2020-2021 

(Re-Call) 
e-Tender is Invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocue.gov.bd)for the Procurement of Following Works, Details 

are Given Below: 

Tender 

ID No 

Package No 

Tender 

Name of work 

 

Document Last 
selling 

( Date & Time) 

Tender Closing 
& Opening (Date 

& Time) 

Procurement 

Method 

479226 e-Tender/PEDP-
4/ SLT/BIS/2019- 
2020/ W17.00840 

Major Maintenance of  (1) CHANDRAGRAM 
GPS  (2) BOLLOVPUR GPS(3) SINGERKACH-2 
GPS (4) MIRGARGAWON GPS under Biswanath 
Upazila ,District: Sylhet 

16.08.2020 
17:00PM 

17.08.2020 
14:30PM 

NOTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/Hard Copies will be 

accepted. To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-GP System portal ( http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) in requested. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 

Registered Banks Branches up to 16.08.2020 Time at 17.00PM  
 

Further Information and Guideline are Available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk @ 

eprocure.gov.bd)or e-mail-ue.bisw.syl@lged.gov.bd and call to +088-1708161687.Interested Person Can be communicating with the 

undersigned During the Office Hours. 

                                                                                                                                                                                         Signed 

(Md.Abu Syeed) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED 

Biswanath, Sylhet 

Phone No: 08224-56011 

E-mail:ue.bisw.syl@lged.gov.bd 

Copy Forwarded for Kind information and Wide Circulation to: 
1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12,2nd floor, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Director General, Ministry of Primary Education, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 

4. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, Sylhet Region, Sylhet. 

7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet 

8. The District Primary Education Officer, District: Sylhet. 

9. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Biswanath, Sylhet. 

10. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Biswanath, Sylhet. 

11. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, All Upazila, District: Sylhet. 
12. The Upazila.Education Officer .Officer, Biswanath, Sylhet. 

13. The Editor (1) The Daily Sun (English) & (2) The Daily Bhorer Dak(Bangla) with a request to publish the above Tender Notice 

(Normal size 4”x 3 column) in your widely Circulated National Daily Newspaper on or Before 26.07.2020  for one day only. Action 

may please be taken for Sending 02(Two) Copies of Each Newspaper with Publisher Advertisement to the Office of the undersigned. 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocue.gov.bd)for/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk%20@%20eprocure.gov.bd)or
mailto:helpdesk%20@%20eprocure.gov.bd)or
mailto:e-mail-ue.bisw.syl@lged.gov.bd

